Trade and other receivables 104 195 9 9 17 4 30 368

Total financial assets 1,974 6,554 6,485 2,952 1,111 377 874 20,327

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2016

 EUR CZK CNY RUB USD KZT Other Total

Financial liabilities at FVTPL 16 394 - - - - 1 411

Due to non-banks 455 5,233 - 2,162 295 192 36 8,373

Due to banks and other financial

institutions

1,040 952 5,303 4 504 44 264 8,111

Debt securities issued 637 374 - 8 - 20 198 1,237

Subordinated liabilities - 92 - - 216 - - 308

Trade and other payables 8 610 207 102 42 15 110 1,094

Total financial liabilities 2,156 7,655 5,510 2,276 1,057 271 609 19,534

Effect of foreign currency

derivatives

313 (85) - (30) 1 (20) (190) (11)

Net foreign currency position 131 (1,186) 975 646 55 86 75 782

PPF Group N.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017

39

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in

currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2017 and 2016 and a

simplified scenario of a 5% change in CZK, CNY, RUB, USD and KZT to EUR exchange rates:

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2017

 CZK CNY RUB USD KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (135) (74) (74) (20) (4)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 135 74 74 20 4

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2016

 CZK CNY RUB USD KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (115) (52) (49) (19) (5)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 115 52 49 19 5

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of

interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial instruments

are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps, options, forward

contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging activities is to protect the

Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely affected by changes in interest

or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group enters into transactions to ensure